FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting	ag Dangan *	2. Januar Nama a	nd Tielson	T	odino Crus	hal		5 Relationship of Reporting Pers	on(s) to Issue	r
Komin Robert Patrick Jr.	2. Issuer Name an Sunrun Inc. [R]		or 1ra	ading Sym	1001	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) 225 BUSH STREET, SUIT	3. Date of Earliest 09/09/2017	Transactio	n (M	onth/Day/	Year)	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Financial Officer				
(Street)	4. If Amendment,	Date Origin	nal F	iled(Month/	Day/Year	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filin	g(Check Applica	ble Line)		
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94	1104							_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person		
(City) (State)	(Zip)	Та	ble I - Non	ı-Der	ivative So	curiti	es Acqui	ired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			ction	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form:	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	09/09/2017		F		1,227 (1)	D	\$ 7.04	630,674	D	
Common Stock	10/01/2017		F		4,292 (1)	D	\$ 5.55	626,382	D	
Common Stock	10/09/2017		F		1,226 (1)	D	\$ 5.58	625,156	D	
Common Stock	11/01/2017		F		4,292 (1)	D	\$ 5.74	620,864	D	
Common Stock	11/09/2017		F		1,226 (1)	D	\$ 5.89	619,638	D	
Common Stock	11/11/2017		F		3,449 (1)	D	\$ 5.83	616,189	D	
Common Stock	12/01/2017		F		4,292 (1)	D		611,897	D	
Common Stock	12/09/2017		F		1,227 (1)	D	\$ 5.73	610,670	D	
Common Stock	01/02/2018		F		3,840 (1)	D		606,830	D	
Common Stock	01/09/2018		F		1,097 (1)	D		605,733	D	
Common Stock	02/01/2018		F		3,893 (1)	D	\$ 6.33	601,840	D	
Common Stock	02/09/2018		F		1,097 (1)	D	\$ 5.33	600,743	D	
Common Stock	02/11/2018		F		2,722 (1)	D	\$ 5.37	598,021	D	
Common Stock	03/01/2018		F		3,451 (1)	D	\$ 6.69	594,570	D	
Common Stock	03/09/2018		F		987 ⁽¹⁾		\$ 6.91	593,583	D	
Common Stock	03/15/2018		F		20,716 (1)	D	\$ 7.65	572,867	D	
Common Stock	04/01/2018		F		3,454	D	\$ 8.93	569,413	D	
Common Stock	04/09/2018		F		987 (1)	D	\$ 8.52	568,426	D	

Common Stock	05/01/2018	F	3,453 (1)	D	\$ 9.22	564,973	D	
Common Stock	05/09/2018	F	987 (1)	D	\$ 9.43	563,986	D	
Common Stock	05/11/2018	F	2,775 (1)	D	\$ 11.5	561,211	D	
Common Stock	06/01/2018	F	3,453 (1)	D	\$ 12.1	557,758	D	
Common Stock	06/09/2018	F	987 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$ 12.69	556,771	D	
Common Stock	06/15/2018	F	5,179 (1)	D	\$ 14.18	551,592	D	
Common Stock	07/01/2018	F	3,453 (1)	D	\$ 13.15	548,139	D	
Common Stock	07/09/2018	F	987 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$ 15.49	547,152	D	
Common Stock	08/01/2018	F	3,454 (1)	D	\$ 14.14	543,698	D	
Common Stock	08/09/2018	F	987 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$ 14.29	542,711	D	
Common Stock	08/11/2018	F	2,775 (1)	D	\$ 13.29	539,936	D	
Common Stock	09/01/2018	F	3,672 (1)	D	\$ 13.12	536,264	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information SEC 1474 (9-02) contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Code		5. Numb of Derive Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. 4, and	er ative ities ired sed 3,	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Amount of Underlying		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)		Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares					

Reporting Owners

	Relationships								
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
Komin Robert Patrick Jr.									
225 BUSH STREET, SUITE 1400			Chief Financial Officer						
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104									

Signatures

/s/ Jay Maloney, Attorney-in-Fact	10/01/2019
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On the date listed, Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs") granted under the Company's 2015 Equity Incentive Plan became vested, for which taxes became due and payable. The (1) shares indicated were withheld by the Company for the payment of these taxes, and the resulting share forfeiture was inadvertently not reported in previous Section 16 reports.

Remarks:

This filing is the second of three Forms 4 filed on behalf of the Reporting Person.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.